CH \$190.00 417177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contegix, LLC		11/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank
Street Address:	39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578
Internal Address:	Attn: National Documentation Services
City:	Livonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48152
Entity Type:	Banking Association: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4171776	X
Registration Number:	4171230	MIRACLOUD
Registration Number:	4171227	TECHNOLOGY TO EMPOWER IDEAS
Registration Number:	4171216	CONTEGIX
Registration Number:	3126716	CONTEGIX
Registration Number:	3144990	BEYOND MANAGED HOSTING
Serial Number:	87210307	CONTEGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1:4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Zander

TRADEMARK 900386004 REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0781

DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=IPSA(Contegix)#page1.tif	
source=IPSA(Contegix)#page2.tif	
source=IPSA(Contegix)#page3.tif	
source=IPSA(Contegix)#page4.tif	
source=IPSA(Contegix)#page5.tif	
source=IPSA(Contegix)#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0782

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of November

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0783

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

CONTEGIX, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company Address of Grantor: c/o Contegix 210 N. Tucker Blvd. Suite 600 St. Louis, MO 63101 Name: David Turner Attn: Michael Wylie President and Chief Executive Officer Tel: (314) 622-6250 Title: FAX: (314) 621-4422 Email: mike@wylie.contegix.com With a copy to: Stratus Holdings, Inc. c/o Strattam Capital, LLC 111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1140 Austin, Texas 78701 Attn: Robert L. Morse, Jr. Tel: (512) 829-3961 FAX: (415) 462-5169 Email: rmorse@strattam.com BANK: COMERICA BANK Address of Bank: 39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578 By: Livonia, Michigan 48152

Attn: National Documentation Services

Senior Vice President

Stephen Bitter

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Contegix]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	GRANTOR;
Address of Grantor:	CONTEGIX, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company
c/o Contegix 210 N. Tucker Blvd. Suite 600 St. Louis, MO 63101 Attn: Michael Wylie Tel: (314) 622-6250 FAX: (314) 621-4422 Email: mike@wylie.contegix.com With a copy to:	By: Name: David Turner Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
Stratus Holdings, Inc. c/o Strattam Capital, LLC 111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1140 Austin, Texas 78701 Attn: Robert L. Morse, Jr. Tel: (512) 829-3961 FAX: (415) 462-5169 Email: rmorse@strattam.com	
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	COMERICA BANK
39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578 Livonia, Michigan 48152	By: Stept Better
Attn: National Documentation Services	Name: Stephen Bitter

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u> None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description None. Patent/App. No. File Date

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
CONTEGIX	87/210,307	October 20, 2016
X	4,171,776	December 8, 2011
MIRACLOUD	4,171,230	November 10, 2011
TECHNOLOGY TO EXPORER IDEAS	4,171,227	November 10, 2011
CONTEGIX	4,171,216	November 10, 2011
CONTEGIX	3,126,716	August 29, 2005
REYOND MANAGED BOSTING	3,144,990	August 29, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 11/28/2016